Dailey and Wells Communications, Inc. 3440 E. Houston St. San Antonio, TX 78219 United States

Tel: (210) 893-6501 Fax: (210) 893-6590

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2015-12-07

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: 2AGRWUHFDMR as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Dailey and Wells Communications, Inc. will establish a new FCC ID: 2AGRWUHFDMR under Dailey and Wells Communications, Inc. grant code for purpose of marketing .The original grant to TYT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is TYT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD /FCC ID:PODMD-380
- 2. The Original grant date is 07/22/2015
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, Only the product name, applicant, model name, trade name and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photograghs are include in this application

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Pichard Wells

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature:

Richard Wells

President